Government of West Bengal **Department of Health & Family Welfare** Office of the Principal Bankura Sammilani Medical College, Bankura

Memo No- BSMC/ Prin/Recruitment/ 4403

Dated- 187 Dec, 2024

ENGAGEMENT ORDER

[Refer recruitment Notice No- BSMC/Prin/Recruitment/3151 Dated 28/07/2023 for the engagement One (1) Post of Medical Officer at Thalassaemia Control Units (TCU) on contractual basis under NHM at Bankura Sammilani Medical College & Hospital, Bankura in pursuance to the Deptt. of H&FW Order No- HFW-27025/2/2021/103 (14), dated- 02.09.2021 & e-File No.HFW-27025/33/2023-MC SEC-Dept. of H&FW (Computer No.742713) & this office No- BSMC/Prin/Recruitment/2507, dated- 26/06/2024 & e-File No.HFW-27025/64/2024-MC SEC-Dept. of H&FW (Computer No.1066482), dated- 09/11/2024 & this office No-BSMC/4290, dated- 04/12/2024.

The name of the candidate against the application, as per above noted notice, who appeared before the selection committee of the hospital on 07.09.2023 through interview in respect to the engagement of one (1) post of Medical Officer on contractual basis for a period from the date of joining to 31/03/2025, with a monthly consolidated remuneration of Rs. 60,000/- (Sixty Thousand) has been made. The extension of tenure may be renewed time to time subject to the approval of competent authority of Department of Health & FW.

| SI no | Name of the Selected Candidate | Father name | Address |
|-------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| 1. | ARNAV MONDAL | BISWAJIT MONDAL | VillDhadka, P.O Chhaterkanali, Dist. & P.S Bankura, Pin-722155 |

The selected candidate mentioned in the column is informed to communicate with the office of the undersigned within one week from publishing of the order. This is absolutely temporary engagement, no claim for regularization will be entertained whatsoever. If the above candidate fail to communicate to this office on stipulated time frame, the candidature will be cancelled & next qualified candidate may be selected for appointment henceforth form the existing waiting list of the candidates. All are being informed accordingly.

1/1/18/12/2024 Principal

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, Bankura

No.- BSMC/ Prin/Recruitment/ 4403/22

Dated: 18 Th Dec, 2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-1. Mission Director, NHM & Executive Director, WBSH&FW Samiti, Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Salt lake city, Kolkata-700091

- 2. DHS, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan GN-29, Salt lake city, Kolkata-700091.
- 3. DME, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan , GN-29, Salt lake city, Kolkata-700091.
- 4. Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad , Bankura
- 5. District Judge, Bankura.
- 6. District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 7. Board of Directors, Bankura Municipality.
- 8. Medical Superintendent Cum Vice Principal, BSMC, Bankura.
- 9. HOD, Community Medicine/ General Medicine/ Pathology/ Paediatric, BSMC, Bankura.

- 10. Joint DHS (NCD), Department of H & FW, Govt. of West Bengal, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091
- 11. PO-I, NHM, Department of Health & FW, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 12. SPO,HCP, Department of Health & FW, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700 091
- 13. State HR Cell, Swasthya Sathi Building, Department of Health & FW, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700 091
- 14. District information & Cultural officer, Bankura.
- 15. Chief Medical officer of Health, Bankura.
- 16. The Dy. Secretary & Nodal Officer, Department of Health & FW, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700 091
- 17. In-charge of IT-cell, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal, GN-29, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091. For publication in the departmental website.
- 18. Managing Director, Karrot Graphics, 71 ASP Mukherjee Road, Kol-26 for uploading the NIT in the institutional website (www.bsmedicalcollege.org.in)
- 19. Accounts Officer, BSMC, Bankura/ Accounts Officer, BSMC&H, Bankura
- 20. Head Clerk, BSMC, Bankura/ Head Clerk, BSMCH, Bankura with the request to display the notice in their respective Notice board for wide circulation.
- 21. Office Notice Boards.
- 22.

Revi 8/2/224 Principal

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, Bankura